SODUS TOWNSHIP

TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING

Subject to Amendment

4056 King Drive Sodus, MI 49126 269-926-6285

Wednesday, JANUARY 24,2024- Local Election Commission Meeting Meeting called to order by Supervisor Chandler at 1:00 p.m.

Board members present: Supervisor David Chandler, Treasurer Terry McCain, Clerk Cheryl Andres **Board members absent**: None

Notice of Board Meeting: Purpose of meeting to appoint election inspectors and receiving board for the 2024Presidential Primary Election on February 27, 2024. Posted at the Township Hall. Resolution #5-2024 made by Andres, supported by Chandler to appoint the stated election inspectors: Gloria Stansberry, Victoria Chandler, Tina Wall, LaVerne Wilhite, Kim Rhoads, Rod Gillenwater, Rick Seib, Jackie Seib, and Karen Metz, to work the Presidential Primary Election in Sodus Township on February 27, 2024. Roll Call: Andres-yes, McCain-yes, Chandler-yes. Motion carried 3:0.

Resolution #6-2024 made by Andres, supported by Chandler to appoint the following election inspectors: Karen Ott and Lucy Heston to the Receiving Board for the February 27, 2024 Presidential Primary Election. Roll call: McCain-yes, Andres-yes, Chandler-yes. Motion carried 3:0. Resolution #7-2024 made by Andres, supported McCain to approve Election Source running the Preliminary and/or Public Accuracy Testing for Sodus Township's February 27, 2024 Presidential Primary Election if Clerk Andres feels the need to have Election Source complete the testing. Roll call: Andres-yes, Chandler-yes, McCain-yes. Motion carried 3:0.

Public comment held: None

Board and Staff Comments: Clerk Andres stated she would be holding public accuracy test in near future and would let the Board know the date shortly.

Adjournment:

Motion made by Andres to adjourn the meeting, supported and so declared by Supervisor Chandler at 1:09 p.m. Motion carried 3:0.

Cheryl Andres Sodus Township Clerk